Copperopolis Fire Protection District

Phone: (209) 760-5588
Email: cfpd2@caltel.com
https://www.copperopolisfire.gov
370 Main St. Copperopolis, CA 95228

ESTIMATE OF FEES
Effective April 10t, 2025

OPERATIONAL PERMITS
Carnivals & Fairs
Combustible Dust/Fibers
Compressed Gas
Cryogenic Fluids
Aviation Facilities
Hot Works
Fire Hydrant/Valves
Flammable/Combustible Liquids
Hazardous materials
Outdoor Assembly
Tent/Temporary Membrane
Plant Extraction
Pyrotechnic Events
Temporary Events
Waste Handling
Pyrotechnic Booths
Occupancy Inspections
Fire Suppression Water Tanks
CONSTRUCTION PERMITS
Battery Charging Systems
Battery/Capacitor Storage
Compressed Gas
ERRC Systems
Fire Alarm Systems

Commercial/Residential Sprinkler Systems

Private Fire Hydrant Systems
Fire Hydrants and Valves

Commercial Cooking Equipment Systems (Ansul)

Standpipe Install/Modification
Temporary Tent

Cell Tower (notifications and fire suppression systems)

Photo Voltaic Systems
Fire Pumps/Equipment
Fuel Cell/Tank Systems

FEE
$196.00
$196.00
$196.00
$196.00
$196.00
$168.00
$252.00
$196.00
$196.00
$196.00
$196.00
$196.00
$196.00
$196.00
$196.00
$168.00
$196.00
$196.00
FEE
$196.00
$196.00
$196.00
$252.00
$252.00
$252.00
$196.00
$196.00
$196.00
$196.00
$196.00
$252.00
$196.00
$196.00
$196.00



Gas Detection Systems $196.00

Gates/Barricades/PRC $196.00
High Piled storage $196.00
Industrial Ovens $196.00
New Residential Subdivision $252.00
Fire Apparatus Access/Roads $196.00
New Commercial Building $364.00
LP Gases $196.00
Industrial Ovens $196.00
STATED MANDATED INSPECTIONS FEE
Assembly (50 or more occupants) $112.00
Hotels $112.00
Apartments/multi-family (3 or more) $112.00
Commercial Day Care $112.00
Commercial Care $112.00
Large Day Care/Adult Residential Care $112.00
Schools $112.00
Hourly/Consultation Rate $112.00
HOURLY FEE
Consultation $112.00
Additional Inspections $112.00
Reinspection’s $112.00
Additional Plan Review $112.00

*All Fees are minimum estimates and only include major fees associated with the permit cost and exclude
various miscellaneous fees such as administration fees, penalties, or other additional fees. All plan check
fees are due upon submittal.



